505908233 02/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5954950

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN M DAVIS			12/01/2017
DAVID A. DOORNBOS			12/01/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	NEOM	NEOMED, INC.	
Street Address:	100 LC	00 LONDONDERRY COURT	
City:	WOOD	VOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30188	30188	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe	pe		
Property Ty Application Numbe	r:	Number	
Property Ty	r:	Number	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: E DATA	Number 29723696	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuted; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to 864-271-1592 usdocketing@dority-manning.com,mbrunce	via US Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to 864-271-1592 usdocketing@dority-manning.com,mbrunce DORITY & MANNING, P.A.	via US Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to 864-271-1592 usdocketing@dority-manning.com,mbrunce DORITY & MANNING, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 1449	via US Mail. o@dority-manning.com
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 864-271-1592 usdocketing@dority-manning.com,mbrunc DORITY & MANNING, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602	via US Mail. o@dority-manning.com
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsurd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent was a sent of the s	via US Mail. o@dority-manning.com
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	Number 29723696 (864)233-7342 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 864-271-1592 usdocketing@dority-manning.com,mbrunc DORITY & MANNING, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602	via US Mail. o@dority-manning.com 2-1449

source=AVN-5102-D_Assignment#page2.tif source=AVN-5102-D_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Benjamin M. Davis** residing at 413 Dockside Cove, Woodstock, Georgia 30189 and **David A. DOORNBOS** residing at 101 Arbor View Ct., Woodstock, Georgia 30188, both citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter "Assignors", has invented and designed a new and ornamental "**COLLECTION AND FEEDING BOTTLE**" for which U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/625,474 was filed on November 9, 2017 and;

WHEREAS, **NEOMED**, **INC.** whose post-office address is 100 Londonderry Court, Suite 112, Woodstock, Georgia 30188, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said application, and

Attorney Docket No.: 2N11.1-500 PATENT

the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Assignors acknowledge that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Gardner Groff Greenwald & Villanueva, PC do not personally represent Assignors or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee, and cannot provide legal advice to Assignors with respect to this Assignment. Assignors further acknowledge his/her right to obtain independent legal counsel.

(signatures on next page)

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2N11.1-500 PATENT

151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this ___ day of SCEMPER 2017. Signed: Print Name: Benjamin M. DAVIS State of C County of On this <u>H</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, came **Benjamin M. DAVIS**, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed ANN Notary Public: My Commission Expires: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\frac{1}{1}$ dav of , 2017. nko/ Signed: Print Name: David A. DOORNBOS State of County of On this 134 day of 2017, before me, a Notary Public, came David A. DOORNBOS, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed Notary Public: My Commission Expires: \underline{O}

PATENT REEL: 051770 FRAME: 0512